
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS 

THE MEDICINES COMPANY, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

MYLAN INC., MYLAN 
PHARMACEUTICALS INC., and  
BIONICHE PHARMA USA, LLC, 

Defendants. 

 
No. 1:11-CV-01285 

Hon. Amy J. St. Eve 
 
Hon. Susan E. Cox, Magistrate Judge 
 

 

 
 

MYLAN’S NOTICE OF APPEAL TO THE UNITED STATES 
COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT 

 
_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Notice is hereby given that defendants Mylan Inc., Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc., and 

Bioniche Pharma USA, LLC hereby appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the 

Federal Circuit from the Final Judgment Order (ECF Nos. 589, 590, and 591) entered October 

27, 2014, and all orders and rulings underlying that final judgment, including but not limited to 

the Opinion and Order relating to summary judgment (ECF No. 309).  Defendants are also 

submitting the filing fee ($5.00) and docketing fee ($500.00) as required by 28 U.S.C. § 1917 

and Federal Circuit Rule 52(a)(3)(A), and Federal Rule of Appellate Procedure 3(e).   
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October 28, 2014 
 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
By:  /s/ James B. Coughlan 

 
Attorneys for Defendants 
Mylan Inc., Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc., 
and Bioniche Pharma USA, LLC 
 

Scott D. Eads (pro hac vice) 
SEads@perkinscoie.com 
Perkins Coie LLP 
1120 N.W. Couch Street 
Tenth Floor 
Portland, Oregon 97209-4128 
503.727.2000 
 
David E. Jones (pro hac vice) 
DEJones@perkinscoie.com 
Autumn N. Nero (pro hac vice) 
ANnero@perkinscoie.com 
Emily J. Greb (pro hac vice) 
EGreb@perkinscoie.com 
Anne M. Readel(pro hac vice) 
AReadel@perkinscoie.com 
William W. Adolfsen (pro hac vice) 
WAdolfsen@perkinscoie.com  
Perkins Coie LLP 
One East Main Street 
Suite 201 
Madison, WI  53703-5118 
608.663.7460 
 
Shannon M. Bloodworth (pro hac vice) 
SBloodworth@perkinscoie.com 
Perkins Coie LLP 
700 Thirteenth Street, N.W. 
Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20005-3960 
202.654.6200 
 
James B. Coughlan 
JCoughlan@perkinscoie.com 
Perkins Coie LLP 
131 S. Dearborn Street 
Suite 1700 
Chicago, IL 60603-5559 
312.324.8400 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I, James B. Coughlan, hereby certify that on October 28, 2014, I electronically filed the 

foregoing MYLAN’S NOTICE OF APPEAL TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF 

APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF 

system, which will send notification of such filing to all counsel of record.  An email copy of the 

pleading will also be served on all counsel of record as indicated below: 

Porter F. Fleming 
Angus Chen 
Sam Desai 
Jason Kanter 
Jason Lief 
FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP  
745 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY  10151 
(212) 588-0800 
pfleming@flhlaw.com 
achen@flhlaw.com 
sdesai@flhlaw.com 
jkanter@flhlaw.com 
jlief@flhlaw.com 
 
 

Patricia S. Smart 
John Bostjancich 
SMART & BOSTJANCICH 
30 West Monroe Street 
Suite 800 
Chicago, IL  60603 
(312) 857-2424 
ps@smartbostjancich.com 
pattismart@hotmail.com 
bostjancich@hotmail.com 
 

       

      /s/ James B. Coughlan    
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